



Freedom of Information Request FOI2013

Request:

1/ How many potholes have been reported in your region this year (2019)?

2/ How many reported potholes in your region are still to be repaired?

3/ How many new potholes were reported in 2018, 2017, 2016 and 2015?

Submitted on 25/11/19.

Response:

1 - How many potholes have been reported in your region this year (2019)?

From 1st January to 26th November we have received 7850 reports of potholes.

2 - How many reported potholes in your region are still to be repaired?

As of 26th November, we have 143 potholes awaiting repair.

3 - How many new potholes were reported in 2018, 2017, 2016 and 2015?

Calendar year 2015 total 7,334 potholes

Calendar year 2016 total 8,198 potholes

Calendar year 2017 total 6,611 potholes

Calendar year 2018 total 7,288 potholes.